ZiLOG Worldwide Headquarters • 532 Race Street • San Jose, CA  95126
Telephone: 408.558.8500 • Fax: 408.558.8300 • www.ZiLOG.com
Product Block Diagram
Overview
The Z8 Encore! XP™ 4K Series devices are Flash
microcontrollers based on the ZiLOG eZ8 CPU.
The Z8 Encore! XP™ 4K Series MCU family of
devices sets a new standard for performance and

PB013602-0304 PRELIMINARY Ordering Information
Z8 Encore! XP™ 4K Series
Product Brief
5
Z8 Encore! XPTM with 4KB Flash
Standard Temperature: 0° to 70°C
Z8F041ASH020SC 4KB 1KB 128B 17 17 2 0 1 1 1 SOIC 20-pin package
Z8F041AHH020SC 4KB 1KB 128B 17 17 2 0 1 1 1 SSOP 20-pin package
Z8F041APH020SC 4KB 1KB 128B 17 17 2 0 1 1 1 PDIP 20-pin package
Z8F041ASJ020SC 4KB 1KB 128B 25 17 2 0 1 1 1 SOIC 28-pin package
Z8F041AHJ020SC 4KB 1KB 128B 25 17 2 0 1 1 1 SSOP 28-pin package
Z8F041APJ020SC 4KB 1KB 128B 25 17 2 0 1 1 1 PDIP 28-pin package
Extended Temperature: -40° to 105°C
Z8F041ASH020EC 4KB 1KB 128B 17 17 2 0 1 1 1 SOIC 20-pin package
Z8F041AHH020EC 4KB 1KB 128B 17 17 2 0 1 1 1 SSOP 20-pin package
Z8F041APH020EC 4KB 1KB 128B 17 17 2 0 1 1 1 PDIP 20-pin package
Z8F041ASJ020EC 4KB 1KB 128B 25 17 2 0 1 1 1 SOIC 28-pin package
Z8F041AHJ020EC 4KB 1KB 128B 25 17 2 0 1 1 1 SSOP 28-pin package
Z8F041APJ020EC 4KB 1KB 128B 25 17 2 0 1 1 1 PDIP 28-pin package
P
ar
t
N

PB013602-0304 PRELIMINARY Ordering Information
Z8 Encore! XP™ 4K Series
Product Brief
6
Z8 Encore! XPTM with 2KB Flash, 10-Bit analog-to-Digital Converter
Standard Temperature: 0° to 70°C
Z8F022ASH020SC 2KB 512B 64B 17 18 2 7 1 1 1 SOIC 20-pin package
Z8F022AHH020SC 2KB 512B 64B 17 18 2 7 1 1 1 SSOP 20-pin package
Z8F022APH020SC 2KB 512B 64B 17 18 2 7 1 1 1 PDIP 20-pin package
Z8F022ASJ020SC 2KB 512B 64B 23 18 2 8 1 1 1 SOIC 28-pin package
Z8F022AHJ020SC 2KB 512B 64B 23 18 2 8 1 1 1 SSOP 28-pin package
Z8F022APJ020SC 2KB 512B 64B 23 18 2 8 1 1 1 PDIP 28-pin package
Extended Temperature: -40° to 105°C
Z8F022ASH020EC 2KB 512B 64B 17 18 2 7 1 1 1 SOIC 20-pin package
Z8F022AHH020EC 2KB 512B 64B 17 18 2 7 1 1 1 SSOP 20-pin package
Z8F022APH020EC 2KB 512B 64B 17 18 2 7 1 1 1 PDIP 20-pin package
Z8F022ASJ020EC 2KB 512B 64B 23 18 2 8 1 1 1 SOIC 28-pin package
Z8F022AHJ020EC 2KB 512B 64B 23 18 2 8 1 1 1 SSOP 28-pin package
Z8F022APJ020EC 2KB 512B 64B 23 18 2 8 1 1 1 PDIP 28-pin package
P
ar
t
N

PB013602-0304 PRELIMINARY Ordering Information
Z8 Encore! XP™ 4K Series
Product Brief
7
Z8 Encore! XPTM with 2KB Flash
Standard Temperature: 0° to 70°C
Z8F021ASH020SC 2KB 512B 64B 17 17 2 0 1 1 1 SOIC 20-pin package
Z8F021AHH020SC 2KB 512B 64B 17 17 2 0 1 1 1 SSOP 20-pin package
Z8F021APH020SC 2KB 512B 64B 17 17 2 0 1 1 1 PDIP 20-pin package
Z8F021ASJ020SC 2KB 512B 64B 25 17 2 0 1 1 1 SOIC 28-pin package
Z8F021AHJ020SC 2KB 512B 64B 25 17 2 0 1 1 1 SSOP 28-pin package
Z8F021APJ020SC 2KB 512B 64B 25 17 2 0 1 1 1 PDIP 28-pin package
Extended Temperature: -40° to 105°C
Z8F021ASH020EC 2KB 512B 64B 17 17 2 0 1 1 1 SOIC 20-pin package
Z8F021AHH020EC 2KB 512B 64B 17 17 2 0 1 1 1 SSOP 20-pin package
Z8F021APH020EC 2KB 512B 64B 17 17 2 0 1 1 1 PDIP 20-pin package
Z8F021ASJ020EC 2KB 512B 64B 25 17 2 0 1 1 1 SOIC 28-pin package
Z8F021AHJ020EC 2KB 512B 64B 25 17 2 0 1 1 1 SSOP 28-pin package
Z8F021APJ020EC 2KB 512B 64B 25 17 2 0 1 1 1 PDIP 28-pin package
P
ar
t
N

PB013602-0304 PRELIMINARY Ordering Information
Z8 Encore! XP™ 4K Series
Product Brief
8
Z8 Encore! XPTM with 1KB Flash, 10-Bit Analog-to-Digital Converter
Standard Temperature: 0° to 70°C
Z8F012ASH020SC 1KB 256B 16B 17 18 2 7 1 1 1 SOIC 20-pin package
Z8F012AHH020SC 1KB 256B 16B 17 18 2 7 1 1 1 SSOP 20-pin package
Z8F012APH020SC 1KB 256B 16B 17 18 2 7 1 1 1 PDIP 20-pin package
Z8F012ASJ020SC 1KB 256B 16B 23 18 2 8 1 1 1 SOIC 28-pin package
Z8F012AHJ020SC 1KB 256B 16B 23 18 2 8 1 1 1 SSOP 28-pin package
Z8F012APJ020SC 1KB 256B 16B 23 18 2 8 1 1 1 PDIP 28-pin package
Extended Temperature: -40° to 105°C
Z8F012ASH020EC 1KB 256B 16B 17 18 2 7 1 1 1 SOIC 20-pin package
Z8F012AHH020EC 1KB 256B 16B 17 18 2 7 1 1 1 SSOP 20-pin package
Z8F012APH020EC 1KB 256B 16B 17 18 2 7 1 1 1 PDIP 20-pin package
Z8F012ASJ020EC 1KB 256B 16B 23 18 2 8 1 1 1 SOIC 28-pin package
Z8F012AHJ020EC 1KB 256B 16B 23 18 2 8 1 1 1 SSOP 28-pin package
Z8F012APJ020EC 1KB 256B 16B 23 18 2 8 1 1 1 PDIP 28-pin package
P
ar
t
N

PB013602-0304 PRELIMINARY Ordering Information
Z8 Encore! XP™ 4K Series
Product Brief
9
Z8 Encore! XPTM with 1KB Flash
Standard Temperature: 0° to 70°C
Z8F011ASH020SC 1KB 256B 16B 17 17 2 0 1 1 1 SOIC 20-pin package
Z8F011AHH020SC 1KB 256B 16B 17 17 2 0 1 1 1 SSOP 20-pin package
Z8F011APH020SC 1KB 256B 16B 17 17 2 0 1 1 1 PDIP 20-pin package
Z8F011ASJ020SC 1KB 256B 16B 25 17 2 0 1 1 1 SOIC 28-pin package
Z8F011AHJ020SC 1KB 256B 16B 25 17 2 0 1 1 1 SSOP 28-pin package
Z8F011APJ020SC 1KB 256B 16B 25 17 2 0 1 1 1 PDIP 28-pin package
Extended Temperature: -40° to 105°C
Z8F011ASH020EC 1KB 256B 16B 17 17 2 0 1 1 1 SOIC 20-pin package
Z8F011AHH020EC 1KB 256B 16B 17 17 2 0 1 1 1 SSOP 20-pin package
Z8F011APH020EC 1KB 256B 16B 17 17 2 0 1 1 1 PDIP 20-pin package
Z8F011ASJ020EC 1KB 256B 16B 25 17 2 0 1 1 1 SOIC 28-pin package
Z8F011AHJ020EC 1KB 256B 16B 25 17 2 0 1 1 1 SSOP 28-pin package
Z8F011APJ020EC 1KB 256B 16B 25 17 2 0 1 1 1 PDIP 28-pin package
Z8F04A28100KIT Development Kit
P
ar
t
N

PB013602-0304 PRELIMINARY Ordering Information
Z8 Encore! XP™ 4K Series
Product Brief
10
Part Number Suffix Designations
Disclaimer
©2004 by ZiLOG, Inc. All rights reserved. Information in this publication concerning the devices, applications, or
technology described is intended to suggest possible uses and may be superseded. ZiLOG, INC. DOES NOT
ASSUME LIABILITY FOR OR PROVIDE A REPRESENTATION OF ACCURACY OF THE INFORMATION,
DEVICES, OR TECHNOLOGY DESCRIBED IN THIS DOCUMENT. ZiLOG ALSO DOES NOT ASSUME
LIABILITY FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY INFRINGEMENT RELATED IN ANY MANNER TO USE OF
INFORMATION, DEVICES, OR TECHNOLOGY DESCRIBED HEREIN OR OTHERWISE. Devices sold by
ZiLOG, Inc. are covered by warranty and limitation of liability provisions appearing in the ZiLOG, Inc. Terms and
Conditions of Sale. ZiLOG, Inc. makes no warranty of merchantability or fitness for any purpose. Except with the
express written approval of ZiLOG, use of information, devices, or technology as critical components of life support
systems is not authorized. No licenses are conveyed, implicitly or otherwise, by this document under any intellectual
property rights.
Z8 F 04 2A S H 020 S C
Environmental Flow: C = Plastic Standard
Temperature Range (°C):
S = Standard, 0 to 70
E = Extended, -40 to +105
Speed:
020 = 20MHz
Pin Count:
H = 20
J = 28
Package:
H = SSOP
P = PDIP
S = SOIC
Device Type
Memory Size:
04 = 4KB Flash, 1KB RAM, 128B NVDS
02 = 2KB Flash, 512B RAM, 64B NVDS
01 = 1KB Flash, 256B RAM, 16B NVDS
Memory Type:
F = Flash
Device Family